

Government of Odisha Sports & Youth Services Department

Kalinga Stadium, Bhubaneswar-751012 E-Mail: deptsportsodisha@gmail.com

SYS-CBII-CC-0009-2023- / 9283/ April 21, 2023

ADDENDUM/ CORRIGENDUM TO THE RFP NO. SYS-CBII-CC-0009-2023-8901
DATED APRIL 18, 2023

(Reference No: SYS-CBII-CC-0009-2023-8901 dated April 18, 2023)

Request for Proposal for Engagement of Catering Agency at Birsa Munda Hockey Stadium, Rourkela for 13th Hockey India Sub Junior Men & Women National Championship 2023

Taking consideration of suggestions received by Sports & Youth Services Department to the queries of the bidders, the clarifications are given as enclosed at **Annexure-A**.

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 9284 Date: April 21, 2023

Copy forwarded to the Joint Secretary, IT Branch/ OE branch with request to publish the clarification in the website of the department and the tender website.

Joint Secretary to Government

ADDENDUM/ CORRIGENDUM TO THE RFP NO. SYS-CBII-CC-0009-2023-8901 DATED APRIL 18, 2023

SI. No	RFP Ref No	f No		Origir	Original Clause	Query	Modified Clause
	Section		Parameter	Page No	Original Content		
-	∢	9	Notice for	8	Amount: INR 5,000 (Rupees	It is mentioned in the Notice	Amount: INR 5,000 (Rupees
			Request for		Five Thousand only) plus	published that the processing	Five Thousand only) plus GST
			Proposal		GST @18% Payable in DD/	fee is to be addressed to DDO-	@18% Payable in DD/
					Banker's Cheque only in	cum-Under Secretary. Please	Banker's Cheque only in
					favour of Joint Secretary,	clarify	favour of DDO-cum-Under
					Sports and Youth Services		Secretary, Sports and Youth
					Department, Government of		Services Department,
					Odisha' payable at		Government of Odisha
					Bhubaneswar. DD should		payable at Bhubaneswar. DD
					reach Sports and Youth		should reach Sports and Youth
					Services Department,		Services Department,
					Government of Odisha		Government of Odisha
					(Addressed to: Sports and		(Addressed to: Sports and
					Youth Services Department,		Youth Services Department,
					Government of Odisha		Government of Odisha Kalinga
					Kalinga Stadium,		Stadium, Bhubaneswar-
					Bhubaneswar-751012) on or		751012) on or before the Bid
					before the Bid Due Date by		Due Date by registered post/
					registered post/ courier/hand		courier/hand delivery
					delivery.		
7	۵	œ	Data Sheet	4	Technical Presentation - To	When is the Technical	RFP terms shall prevail -
					be communicated later	Presentation?	Qualified Bidders will be
,							informed.
ო	m	13	Data Sheet	4	Shri Sailendra Kumar Jena,	Please provide a contact	Contact Number:
					Joint Secretary, Sports	number.	Nilesh Shetty - 9167901011
					and Youth Services		
					Department, Government of Odisha		
					fender sportsdepartment@am		
					ail.com		
4	တ		Eligibility	18	The bidder may be a single	Will proprietorship be	RFP terms shall prevail
			Criteria		entity. For the purpose of	considered to participate in the	
					this Invitation for RFP	bid?	
					document, a Business Entity		

8	RFP Ref No	No		Origin	Original Clause	Query	Modified Clause
Sec	Section		Parameter	Page No	Original Content		
					shall mean a company registered in India under the Companies Act, 1956 or 2013 or a Partnership Firm registered under the Limited Liability Partnership Act of 2008 or Indian Partnership Act. The agency should have a track record of providing relevant services related to catering for at least 5 years as on March 31, 2023.		
_	LL.	17.3	Terms of Payment	16	After Completion of the Asian Championship	The RFP is for the engagement of catering agency at Birsa Munda Hockey Stadium, Rourkela for 13th Hockey India Sub Junior Men & Women National Championship 2023	After Completion of the Championship
	_	4	Terms Of Reference	20	The Catering Agency shall have to make arrangements for their own accommodation, transport, staff and material, equipment, etc. required for the execution of the work.	Will accommodation be provided for staff?	Accommodation shall be provided
	_	0	Terms Of Reference	20,22	The officials appointed by DSYS, Govt of Odisha will conduct inspection at the kitchen and any other aspect connected with the delivery of the services to ascertain the quality of services.	Is there a definition or standard of quality?	RFP terms shall prevail

